The California Mennonite Historical Society

Executive Committee

Rod Janzen, President
Alan Peters, Vice President
Nona Johnson, Secretary
Frances Ewy, member
Peter J. Klassen, member
Bruce Leichty, member
Paul Toews, Center for MB Studies Director
Jane Friesen, Genealogy Project Committee Chair
Kevin Enns-Rempel, CMHS Bulletin Editor

Annual membership dues: \$25.00

Current membership status may be determined by checking the mailing label on this issue of the *Bulletin*. A date in the upper right corner indicates the month in which your membership expires. A series of dashes indicates that you are not currently a member of the Society.

Membership dues are tax deductible to the extent provided by law.

Dues, change of address and other correspondence should be sent to the California Mennonite Historical Society at 4824 E. Butler, Fresno, CA 93727-5097.

The California Mennonite Historical Society Bulletin is published twice yearly, in the spring and fall. It is the official publication of the California Mennonite Historical Society.

Center for Mennonite Brethren Studies hours

Monday-Friday 8:00-12:00, 1:00-5:00

Call (559)453-2225 for further information.

Mennonite Brethren Biblical Seminary 4824 E. Butler Ave. Fresno, CA 93727-5097 Return postage guaranteed

Nonprofit Org. U.S. POSTAGE PAID FRESNO, CA 93706 Permit # 1330